TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kabushiki Kaisha Fidra		03/31/2011	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsui Bussan Inter-Fashion Ltd.	
Street Address:	3-6-12 Kita Aoyama	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2582716	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.836.6620

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0073865-000017

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0185

20.04

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen M. Hemmerdinger
Signature:	/Kathleen M. Hemmerdinger/
Date:	04/18/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=MISC DESIGN assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAISHA FIDRA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with an address of 3-7-1 Jingumae, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of United States trademark Reg. No. 2,582,716; and

WHEREAS, Mitsui Bussan Inter-Fashion Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 3-6-12 Kita Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in which the mark is used, or with the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, or with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark and the registration listed above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to trademark Reg. No. 2,582,716, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in which the mark is used, or with the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, or with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark and the registration listed above, effective as of the date below.

Date: 31/3/2011

By:

Name: Kenji Adachi

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 04/18/2011